this contract, that the actual cost of the stock held by each 
party shall be computed as of this date, and a note given by 
the said Davison at any time upon demand for the amount 
which would be due from him for the equalization of said 
joint stock account, it being understood that two hundred and 
fifteen (215) shares of said stock now held by the said second 
party shall offset in the account a like number of shares held 
by the said first party.

“ And it is furthermore agreed that in case of the death of

either of the parties to this contract, the survivor shall be